#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	102/22/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA
_		02/22/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Reveille Two, LLC
Street Address:	1741 Ivar Avenue
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90028
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3636033	MY DAD IS BETTER THAN YOUR DAD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (310)969-3095

 Phone:
 310-369-7630

 Email:
 tm@fox.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Tina M. Pompey, Esq., Fox Group Legal

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 900

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90213-0900

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CA2011005915
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryce Coughlin, Attorney for Applicant
Signature:	/Bryce Coughlin/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004658 FRAME: 0631

900206861

Date: 11/10/2011

Total Attachments: 2
source=Certified Copy of the Limited Liability Company Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif

source=Certified Copy of the Limited Liability Company Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004658 FRAME: 0632



# State of California Secretary of State

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

FEB 2 8 2008

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 1/2007)

OSP 06 99734



# State of California Secretary of State

# LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY **CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT**

A \$30.00 filing fee must accompany this form

SEC/STATE FORM LLC-2 (Rev. 03/2005) - FILING FEE \$30.00

**RECORDED: 11/10/2011** 

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

FEB 2 2 2008

ļ	IMPORTANT – Read Instructions be			For Filing Use Only
1.	SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER	2. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY	COMPANY	
1	200501810053	BEN SILVERMAN PRODUCTION	IS, LLC	
3.	COMPLETE ONLY THE SECTIONS WHERE NECESSARY.  A. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NAM	E INFORMATION IS BEING CHANGED.  E (END THE NAME WITH THE WORDS "LIM		
	ABBREVIATIONS "LLC" OR "L.L.C.")  Reveille Two, LLC			*
	B. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF MANAGER  ONE MANAGER  MORE THAN ONE MANAGER  ALL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPA	WILL BE MANAGED BY (CHECK ONE	): .	
	C. AMENDMENT TO TEXT OF THE ART	TCLES OF ORGANIZATION;		
4.	A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. C	IN THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE SET I OTHER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A C VE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS	CHANGE IN THE LATEST THAT WILL CAUSE THE DI	DATE ON WHICH THE LIMITED ISSOLUTION.
	A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. C LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLV FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:	THER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A (	CHANGE IN THE LATEST	DATE ON WHICH THE LIMITED
4.	A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. C LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLY	OTHER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A ( VE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS	CHANGE IN THE LATEST THAT WILL CAUSE THE DI	DATE ON WHICH THE LIMITED ISSOLUTION.
	A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. C LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLY  FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:  NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY:  IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT AM THE	MONTH	DAY  RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTE  February 15,	DATE ON WHICH THE LIMITED ISSOLUTION.  YEAR  ION IS MY ACT AND DEED.
6.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:  NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY:  IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT AM THE  SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	MONTH	CHANGE IN THE LATEST THAT WILL CAUSE THE DI  DAY  RUMENT, WHICH EXECUT	DATE ON WHICH THE LIMITED ISSOLUTION.  YEAR  ION IS MY ACT AND DEED.
6.	A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. C LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLY  FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:  NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY:  IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT AM THE	MONTH  PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	DAY  RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTE  February 15,	DATE ON WHICH THE LIMITED ISSOLUTION.  YEAR  ION IS MY ACT AND DEED.

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004658 FRAME: 0634